2123028998

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of
	ORM COVER SHEET
	<b>TS ONLY</b> 163-376
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GRUPPO MASCHIO S.p.A.	Name: MAUSER HOLDING ITALY S.p.A.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Piazza Filippo Meda 5
Execution Date(s) July 1, 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State: MILAN
Government Interest Assignment	Country: ITALY Zip: I-20121
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
7 a disht Application No.(6)	6,719,164
Additional numbers attached?	
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: KATHLEEN A. COSTIGAN	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3,41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.	Enclosed
1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (212)-302-8969	b. Deposit Account Number 08-1540
Fax Number: (212)-302-8998	Authorized User Name <u>HEDMAN &amp; COSTIGAN, P.C.</u>
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	November 8, 2006
Signature Signature	Date
KATHLEEN A. COSTIGAN Reg. No.: 58-008 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

NOTARIAL DEED

I, the undersigned Giuseppe SERPI, Notary Public,

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

On July 1, 2005 the company

MAMOR S.p.A. Via Lazio 16 I-20056 GREZZAGO-MILANO Italy

was been merged into the company

GRUPPO MASCHIO S.p.A. Via Lazio 15 1-20056 GREZZAGO-MILANO Italy

then GRUPPO Maschio S.p.A. was merged into MAUSER HOLDING ITALY S.p.A. Piazza Filippo Meda 5 I-20121 MILANO Italy

then MAUSER HOLDING ITALY S.p.A. has changed its legal name and address as follows

MAUSER ITALIA S.p.A. Via Lazio 16 I-20056 GREZZAGO-MILANO Italy

MILANO, 6 of the 2006

**RECORDED: 11/08/2006** 

Chemethol &

PATENT REEL: 018498 FRAME: 0115